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South Dakota Civil Rights Advisory Committee  

Members List – October 2023 
 

Rachel Lawton – Chairperson / LGBTQI+ SEPM 
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27 
State Urban Conservationist – Sioux Falls Field Office  
2408 E Benson Rd., Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
(605) 220-4748 / rachel.lawton@usda.gov 
 
Jason Muldoon – Vice Chairperson / Pierre Area Representative  
Term: Mar. 22 – March 26 
Resource Conservationist – Pierre Area 
(605) - 258 – 2571 / jason.muldoon@usda.gov 
 
Ryan Frickel – Secretary / Hispanic SEPM 
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27 
District Conservationist – Vermillion Field Office  
121 W Kidder St. Suite 103, Vermillion, SD 57069 
(605) 682-8178 / ryan.frickel@usda.gov 
 
 
Kari Collins - Rapid City Area Representative  
Term:  Mar. 22 – March 26 
Program Assistant – Sturgis Field Office 
2202 W. Main St., Sturgis, SD 57785 
(605) 347-4952 / kari.collins@usda.gov   
 
Dustin Jewett – Rapid City Area Representative 
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27 
District Conservationist – Dupree Field Office 
515 8th St., Dupree, SD 57623 
(605) 667-0006 / dustin.jewett@usda.gov 
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Josh Ihnen – Pierre Area Representative 
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27 
District Conservationist – Miller Field Office  
118 E 2nd St., Miller, SD 57362 
(605) 667-0008 / Joshua.Ihnen@usda.gov 
 
Dylan Troske – Brookings Area Representative  
Term:  Nov. 22 – Nov. 26 
Soil Conservationist – Redfield Field Office 
628 2nd Street W., Redfield, SD  57469 
(605) 472-0102 / Dylan.Troske@usda.gov 
 
Eric Landmark – Brookings Area Representative  
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27 
Soil Conservationist – Watertown Field Office   
1720 4th St NE, Suite 3, Watertown, SD 57201 
(605) 659-4066 / eric.landmark@usda.gov   
 
Vacant – State Office Representative  
Term:  
Position 
200 Fourth Street SW, Room 203, Huron, SD  57350  
Phone / Email  
 
 
Brenda Cano – Black SEPM  
Term: Oct. 22 – Oct. 25   
Soil Conservationist – Huron Field Office  
1386 Lincoln Avenue, Huron, SD  57350  
(605) 352-2998 / brenda.cano@usda.gov 
 
Jennifer Hoellein – Federal Women’s Program Manager  
Term: Oct. 23 - 27  
Program Support Assistant – Huron State Office  
200 Fourth Street SW, Huron, SD  57350  
(605) 352-1204 / jennifer.hoellein@usda.gov 
 

mailto:eric.landmark@usda.gov
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Michael Hashberger – Veterans SEPM 
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27 
Soil Conservationist – Kadoka Field Office 
805 Main St., Kadoka, SD 57543 
(605) 318-1790 / michael.hashberger@usda.gov  
 
Michael Knigge – Disability SEPM  
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27  
Cartographic Technician 
200 4th St. SW, Rm 203, Huron, SD 57350 
(605) 352-1259 / Michael.knigge@usda.gov 
 
Cassandra Bell - Asian American Pacific Islander SEPM  
Term: Oct. 23 – Oct. 27  
Rangeland Management Specialist– Philip Field Office 
409 N Wray Ave, Philip, SD 57567 
(605) 220-4694 / cassandra.bell@usda.gov 
 
Casey Wenzlaff – American Indian Alaska Native SEPM  
Term: Oct. 21 – Oct. 25 
Soil Conservationist – Sioux Falls Field Office  
2408 East Benson Road, Sioux Falls, SD  57104  
(605) 330-4515 ext. 3 / casey.wenzlaff@usda.gov 
 
 
Tony Sunseri  
South Dakota State Conservationist  
200 Fourth Street SW, Suite 203, Huron, SD  57350  
 
Denise Gauer – Advisory Member  
Assistant State Conservationist for Management and Strategy – Huron State Office  
200 Fourth Street SW, Suite 203, Huron, SD  57350  
(605) 352-1243 / denise.gauer@usda.gov 
 
Michelle M. Burke, P.E. – Advisory Member 
Assistant State Conservationist for Field Operations – Brookings Area 
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520 Third Avenue, Brookings, SD 57006 
(605) 690 – 3530 / michelle.burke@usda.gov 


